

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 354/22

CBN Vs. Mukesh Gupta & Anr.

04.05.2023

Present: Sh. Satish Aggarwala, Ld SPP for CBN through VC.

Both accused persons are produced from JC.

Sh S S Das, Ld counsel for both the accused
persons through VC.

On request, list this case for arguments on charge on
01.06.2023. IO is also directed to remain present on NDOH.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.05.2023**