

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 354/2022

CBN Vs. Mukesh Gupta and Anr.

21.11.2023

Present: Mr. Satish Agarwala, Ld. SPP for CBN alongwith
Ms. Pooja Bhasker, Ld. counsel for CBN.
Mr. S. S. Das, Ld. counsel for both accused
Accused Mukesh Gupta not produced from JC.
Accused Ramdhan Goyal from JC.
IO of the case Mr. Gaurav Sharma.

Further arguments on charge heard.

Both the parties are at liberty to file written submissions within 2 days. Issue production warrants for accused Mukesh Gupta for next date.

List for order on charge on on date already fixed i.e. on **14.12.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.11.2023