

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 354/2022

CBN Vs. Mukesh Gupta & Anr.

18.07.2024

**This court has 30 time bound matters in which trial is
to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.**

Present: Ms Pooja Bhaskar, Ld counsel for CBN.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh S S Das, Ld counsel for accused persons.

PW Mr Praveen Dhull is present however
discharged unexamined at the request of witness submitting that
he has to attend some urgent matter in Ministry of Home Affairs.
Submissions heard. He is bound down for NDOH.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. 19.07.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
18.07.2024**