

IA NO. 4/2025 in SC No. 304/2022
NCB v. Charles

20.01.2026

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Meghan, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused that he may be granted one more opportunity to address the arguments, since, he has to rush to the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for some urgent hearing. Heard. Allowed.

Now to come up on **11.03.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
20.01.2026