

SC 304/2022

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. REENA SAXENA
AND ORS**

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. G.Kaushal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the Ld. SPP
Sh. Mukesh Malik.
Sh. Meghan, Ld. counsel for accused Charles.
Sh. Rohan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Reena
Saxena.
Both the accused are produced from JC.

Request for exemption received from PW Anand
Kumar on the ground that this witness is on medical leave.

PW/Nodal Officer Bharti Airtel (Sh. Ajay Kumar)
mentioned at serial no.14 of the list is present, however, it is
submitted on behalf of the NCB that this witness has been
summoned erroneously and he has already been examined.

Issue summons to PW Sh. Anand Kumar and
witnesses mentioned at serial no. 12 and 16 for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **19.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
01.04.2026/r