

IA 4/25 SC 304/22
NCB V/S CHARLES

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Meghan, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

Matter today is listed for arguments on the instant pay application however the Ld. Counsel for the applicant stating that he has an urgent matter listed before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. As per request of the Ld. Counsel, matter be listed for arguments on the instant application on **25.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
28.04.2026/r