

IA 4/2025 SC 304/2022
NCB v. Charles.

31.07.2026

There are two time bound trial cases, listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
None for the applicant.

This application for bail has been placed before me today by the Ahlmad stating that due to heavy workload, the same could not be placed in the *peshi* of 29.07.2026. Application is listed for orders. Ahlmad is directed to be diligent in complying with the Court's directions. Due to heavy cause-list and evidence recorded in time bound trial cases, no sufficient time is left to pronounce orders in the present application.

Application be listed for orders on **03.08.2026**.

This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
31.07.2026/p