

2 SC No. 284/2021

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. PARMINDER SINGH

10.08.2026

Present: Mr. Ratnesh Dev, Ld. Spl. PP for the NCB.
Sh. Mayank, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused is on bail.

PW Inspector Sachin and PW Ct. Sachin be
summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **02.09.2026.**

(SANDEEP YADAV)
SEC-07/Spl. Judge NDPS,
RACC, New Delhi, 10.08.2026